11/30/2017 504665864

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4712586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER CHALMERS	03/26/2013
BRADLEY DAN LURIE	03/26/2013
JOHN PARKER CHALMERS	03/26/2013
CHRISTOPHER ALVAREZ	03/26/2013
RAMIRO BARAJAS	03/31/2013
RYAN CHASE KELLY	03/26/2013
DAN WOODALL	03/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIGHT LIGHT SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1867-B MCFARLAND PARKWAY
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15145475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-461-5211 Email: cricks@wsgr.com **Correspondent Name:** CHRISTINE RICKS 650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42435-701.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE RICKS
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Ricks/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017

PATENT REEL: 044268 FRAME: 0430

504665864

Total Attachments: 5

 $source = 42435_701_301_signed_assignment_from_parent\#page1.tif$

 $source = 42435_701_301_signed_assignment_from_parent\#page2.tif$

source=42435_701_301_signed_assignment_from_parent#page3.tif

source=42435_701_301_signed_assignment_from_parent#page4.tif

source=42435_701_301_signed_assignment_from_parent#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044268 FRAME: 0431

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 42435-701.201	
WHEREAS, the undersig	gned:			
1. CHALMERS, Alexan New York, NY 10014		 CHALMERS, Johnson Francisco, CA 		
5. BARAJAS, Ramiro Albuquerque, NM 871	6. KELLY, Ryan Chase 14 Centennial, CO 80112	 WOODALL, Dan Turlock, CA 9538 		
(hereinaster "Inventor(s))	," have invented certain new and useful improv			
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FO	R PROVIDING HIGH-M	IAST LIGHTING	
The term "Application(s)"	" also includes all patent applications that share	or claim priority to or from		
Alpharetta, GA 30005, (inventions disclosed the severally, by said Invent other forms of protection	(hereinaster "Assignee"), is desirous of acqui rein, and in and to all embodiments of the in tor(s) (hereinaster collectively referred to as' in thereon granted in the United States, foreig iled under the Paris Convention for the Prote	iring the entire right, title a ventions, heretofore conce "Inventions"), and in and t in countries, or under any i	e of business at 1867-B McFarland Parkway, and interest in and to said Application(s), and the sived, made or discovered, whether jointly or to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and international convention, agreement, protocol, or y, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise	
NOW, THEKE said Assignee:	FORE, in consideration of good and valuable c	onsideration acknowledged	by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from	
Inventions; (b) in and to so is a divisional, substitution or reissuing from any of the	aid Applications, including the right to claim p n, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any c	riority to and from said App of said Application(s); (d) in sue, reexamination, renewal	the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said blication(s); (c) in and to each and every application that a and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; and to any of the foregoing.	
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignce to enable said Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (c) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.				
	terms and covenants of this assignment shall in be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respecti			
4. Said contract, or understanding		nant that said Inventor(s) ha	ave not entered and will not enter into any assignment,	
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.				
6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:				
Date He MARCH 2013	Alexander Chalmers	Date:	Ramiro Barajas	
Date:	Bradley D. Lurie	Date:	Ryan Chase Kelly	
Date:	John Parker Chalmers	Date:	Dan Woodall	
Date:	Christopher Alvarez		Dui Noodali	

5457419_1.DOC

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 42435-701.201	
WHEREAS, the undersigned:				
CHALMERS, Alexander New York, NY 10014	LURIE, Bradley D. Cumming, GA 30040	3. CHALMERS, John Pa San Francisco, CA 94		
5. BARAJAS, Ramino Albuquerque, NM 87114	6. KELLY, Ryan Chase Centennial, CO 80112	 WOODALL, Dan Turlock, CA 95380 		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have in	wented certain new and useful improvem	ents in	•	
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	PROVIDING HIGH-MAST	LIGHTING	
for which application se The term "Application(s)" also inc	rial number <u>13/734,891</u> was filed on <u>Jam</u> ludes all patent applications that share or	nary 4, 2013 in the United Str claim priority to or from the	ates Patent Office, hereinafter, "Application(s)". above application(s).	
Alpharetta, GA 30005, (hereinaf inventions disclosed therein, and severally, by said Inventor(s) (he other forms of protection thereor	ter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquirin I in and to all embodiments of the inver- reinafter collectively referred to as "In- I granted in the United States, foreign of	g the entire right, title and i ations, heretofore conceived ventions"), and in and to an countries, or under any inter	business at 1867-B McFarland Parkway, interest in and to said Application(s), and the l, made or discovered, whether jointly or many and all patents, inventor's certificates and mational convention, agreement, protocol, or the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise	
NOW, THEREFORE, is said Assignee:	n consideration of good and valuable con	sideration acknowledged by a	said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from	
Inventions; (b) in and to said Appl is a divisional, substitution, contin or reissuing from any of the forego	ications, including the right to claim prior nation, or continuation-in-part of any of s	rity to and from said Applicat aid Application(s); (d) in and reexamination, renewal or e	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said tion(s); (c) in and to each and every application that I to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing xtension of any kind of any of the foregoing; and ny of the foregoing.	
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of pertitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.				
3. The terms an representatives, and shall be bindir	d covenants of this assignment shall inure ag upon said Inventor(s), their respective	to the benefit of said Assign heirs, legal representatives ar	ee, its successors, assigns and other legal ad assigns.	
4. Said Inventor contract, or understanding in confl	(s) hereby warrant, represent and covena- ict herewith.	nt that said Inventor(s) have r	not entered and will not enter into any assignment,	
5. Said inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.				
6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:				
Date:Alexan	der Chalmers	Date:	Ramiro Barajas	
Date: Bradie	/ D. Lurie	Date:	Ryan Chase Kelly	
Date: John P.	srker Chalmers	Date: 3/26/13	Dan Woodall	

5457419_1.DOC

Christopher Alvarez

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 42435-701.201	
WHEREAS, the undersigned:				
CHALMERS, Alexander New York, NY 10014	LURIE, Bradley D. Cumming, GA 30040	3. CHALMERS, John Par San Francisco, CA 941	·	
5. BARAJAS, Ramiro Albuquerque, NM 87114	6. KELLY, Ryan Chase Centennial, CO 80112	7. WOODALL, Dan Turlock, CA 95380		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have inv	vented certain new and useful improveme	ats in		
	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR P	ROVIDING HIGH-MAST	LIGHTING	
for which application ser The term "Application(s)" also incl	ial number <u>13/734,891</u> was filed on <u>Janus</u> udes all patent applications that share or c	ry 4, 2013 in the United Sta laim priority to or from the	ates Patent Office, hereinafter, "Application(s)". above application(s).	
Alpharetta, GA 30005 (hereinafter inventions disclosed therein, and severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter forms of protection thereon treaty, including those filed under (hereinafter "Patent(s)").	er "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring in and to all embodiments of the invent cinafter collectively referred to as "Inv granted in the United States, foreign or the Paris Convention for the Protection	the entire right, title and i ions, heretofore conceived entions"), and in and to an ountries, or under any inter n of Industrial Property, Ti	nusiness at 1867-B McFarland Parkway, nterest in and to said Application(s), and the lande or discovered, whether jointly or and all patents, inventor's certificates and mational convention, agreement, protocol, or he Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise	
NOW, THEREFORE, in said Assignee:	consideration of good and valuable cons	deration acknowledged by s	said inventor(s) to have been received in full from	
Inventions; (b) in and to said Appli is a divisional, substitution, continu or reissuing from any of the forego	cations, including the right to claim priori ation, or continuation-in-part of any of sa	ty to and from said Applica id Application(s); (d) in and reexamination, renewal or e	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said tion(s); (c) in and to each and every application that d to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; and any of the foregoing.	
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of pertitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions, and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.				
		t that said Inventor(s) have	not entered and will not enter into any assignment,	
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.				
6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:				
Date:	dar C Valmer	Date:	Damin Damin	
Date: 3/26/13 /	W309-	Date:		
Date: 3/16/12 Par	y D. Extrie	Date	Ryan Chase Kelly	
John P	arker Chalmers	Date:	Dan Woodall	
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns. 4. Said inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith. 5. Said inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below: Date: Date: Ramiro Barajas Date: Ramiro Barajas Date: Ramiro Barajas				

5457419_1.DOC

Christopher Alvarez

Page 1 of 1

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FAIRNI ASSLOPE EVI	— "F -00 -00" / ar also	Therefore to
WHEREAS the understanced	Tid affilmente (n. 1.). Selver speed splantmente spinispenspiljerine i 1991 institutionales.	r magging to applicate property of Special stage of the Special stage of	Docket Number 42435-76; 201
I CHALMERS Alexander	7		Manufacture of the state of the
New York, NY 10024	Chambing, GA 30040	3 CHALMERS John Sat Francisco, CA	Parker 4 ALVAREZ Christopher 94133 Ceres CA 98307
5 BARAJAS Ramaro Albuquerque, NM 87114	6 KELLY, Ryzn Chase Centennal, CO 86445	7 WOODALL Dan Torlock, CA 95380	
(hereinester threutor(s)), have	invented certain new and useful impio		
. , ,	exercises to the and useful upper	rements m	
	evolution dha imileve	er providing high-ma:	et lighting
Alpharena, UA 10005. (hereina incentions desclosed therein, unserverally, by said Inventor(s) (hereina forms of protection therein coary, manufing those Elect under thereination "Farein(s)"). NOW, THEREFORE, in add Assertions. (b) in and to said Applia a decisional substitution, contains reinsuring from any of the foregoin in and to each and every patent of the foregoins.	granules, a corporation of the Mate of after "Assignee"), is desirous of acquail in and to all caubodiments of the more mafter collectively referred to as an granted in the United States, foreigns in the Paris Convention for the Professional Convention for the Professional Convention for the Professional Convention for the Professional Consideration of good and valuable continuous, ordinary the right to right particular, actions or continuation in part of any of any (c) in and to each and every reason and application filed outside the United sheets covered and application filed outside the United sheets of the profession of the profession of the United Sheets of the profession of the United Sheets of the profession of the profes	of <u>Delaware</u> , having a place of iring the entire right, fille and yourious, hereinfore concaive laventions"), and in and to an countries, or under any intection of Industrial Property. Tousideration acknowledged by convey into said Assignce the footisty to not from said Application(s). (d) in anous, recognition, recognition is all States and corresponding to an	f business at 1867-B McFarland Parkway, interest in and to said Application(s), and the id, made or discovered, whether Jourdy or my and all patents, invenor's certificates and mational convention, agreement, protocol, or he Fatent Cooperation Trenty or otherwise said Inventor(s) to have been received in full fice entire right internal interest (a) in and to said hor(s). (c) in and to each and every application (b) said Patent(s) and each and every patent issue itersion of any kind of any of the foregoing; and to of the foregoing.
in return, mediatations or other in the east line and interest lin	papers, and other assistance all to take of herein conveyed. (b) for proseculing a applications covering said tovertions. (proceedings involving said for entires.)	nt large and documents giving a word deemed necessary or des- by applications covering said In d) for filing and prosecuting ap- celled.	of testimony execution of pentions, oaths rable by said Assignee (e) for perfecting in said wentions (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute phentions for reissuance of the procedure.
representation of other region to the man interest region of confureing or additional a for interference or other priority refor end any Patent's) granted that y contests public use proceeds royalism anch cooperation shall of	papers, and other assistance all to the e herein conveyed (b) for prosecuting a applications covering said tovernions (proceedings involving said faventions, ereon including without limitation reis area, intringement actions and court act is paid for by and Assignee	nt fac's and documents—giving of whent deemed weressary or des- ity applications covering said In d) for liting and prosecuting up and (f) for legal proceedings in issues and reaxing returns opposi- tions; provided however, that in	of testimony execution of pentions, oaths brible by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said ventions (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute phications for reissuance of any said fractif(s) avolving said inventions and any applications situm proceedings caucellation proceedings, easonable expenses meaning by said inventor(a)
reme the right, title and interest amount confurming or inditurnity after merference or other priority perfor end any Parent's granted that you contain anch concerntum shall of the terms and constants, and shall be busing a secretarizes, and shall be busing a	papers, and other assistance all to the e- herein conveyed (b) for prosecuting a applications covering said tovernors (proceedings involving said foventions, ereon including without limitation rei- ales, infringement actions and court ac- te paid for by and Assignment shall unice ovenious of this assignment shall unice upon said Inventor(s), their respective	at 140% and documents—giving a sericul deemed uccessary or des- ny applications covering said In d) for liting and prosecuting up and (f) for legal proceedings in issues and reaxing reations, opinion house provided however, that in the benefit of said Assigned,	of testimony execution of petitions, oaths unable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said ventions (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute phications for reissuance of any said fractif(s) avolving said inventions and any applications situm proceedings cancellation proceedings, easonable expenses me irred by and inventor(a). Its successors, assigns and other level
single the right, title and interest range the right, title and interest ranged confinence or other priority processed any Patential granted the rity contests public use proceeds royals to such cooperation shall only contests and shall be building a sentiatives, and shall be building a fact or understanding in conflict.	papers, and other assistance all to the elberten conveyed (b) for prosecuting applications covering said inventions applications covering said inventions applications unclaim grand for entrons recommended including without limitation resistance in the control of the assignment shall unrespond to the first assignment shall unrespond to the control of the assignment shall unrespond and inventor(a), their respective increby warrant represent and covering each.	in tack and documents giving a private deemed necessary or des- ny applications covering and in all for litting and prostructing ap- and (f) for layer proceedings in sites and reaxion rations, opion froms; provided however, that in the benefit of said Assigned them legal representatives and in that said lay untor(s) have not	of testimony execution of printers, eaths traile by said Assignee (e) for perfecting in said verticons. (c) for filing and prosecuting substantic phications for ressnance of any said Patent(s) phications for ressnance of any said Patent(s) working said inventions and any applications situm proceedings, caucellation proceedings, easonable expenses me arred by said inventor(a), its successors, assigns and other lepsic assigns.
range the right, title and inferest inspire the right, title and inferest inspired to confuruing or additional a for imerference or other priority perfor end any Patent's) granted the puly contests public use proceeds royalism anch cooperation shall be forwarded and cooperation shall be busing a securatives, and shall be busing a securatives, and shall be busing a securative and conflict. Said Inventor(s) Said Inventor(s) Said Inventor(s) Said Inventor(s) Said Inventor(s)	papers, and other assistance all to the element conveyed (b) for prosecuting applications covering said to ventions (proceedings involving said to ventions are on including without limitation reintegs, infringement actions and court act paid for by and Assignee overmots of this assignment shall uniconvention and Inventor(a), their respective thereby warrant represent and covernation with the respective thereby warrant represent and covernation with the respective thereby request that any Patent(s) issued in the name of the Assignee, or its a	in 140% and documents giving a private deemed neversary or des- ny applications covering said In d) for liting and prosecuting ap- and (f) for legal proceedings in issues and reaxing reations, oppos- tions; provided however, that is to the benefit of said Assigned thems legal representatives and is in that said live untor(s) have not in that said live untor(s) have not ag in the United States, foreign accessors and assigns, for the said	of testimony execution of petitions, oaths brible by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said aveilions (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute phonorations for reisanance of any said fractif(s) evolving said inventions and any applications situm proceedings cancellation proceedings, easonable exponses me irred by and inventor(a). It successors, assigns and other lepsical entered and will not only into any essiparation contains, or under any anternational convention of use of said Assigney, its successors, lead
single the right, title and inferest range the right, title and inferest ranged confinency or ariditional a for inverference or other priority prefor end any Patentis) granted the rity contests public use proceeds provide to such econocistion shall be bruncing a like terms and of the esentatives, and shall be bruncing a sentatives, and shall be bruncing a sentatives, and shall be bruncing a sentatives, and analyse bruncing a sentatives, and analyse bruncing a sentatives, and arising in conflict a sentatives and assigns. 3 This instrument is transples of the provision of this est extent perturbed by law. This is stated agreement.	papers, and other assistance all to the elberten conveyed (b) for prosecuting applications covering said inventions applications covering said inventions applications covering said inventions applications unclaim grantom invitation research including without hinitation research including without hinitation research paid for by said Assignment shall under paid for by said Assignment shall under opposition of this assignment shall under opposition and Inventor(a), their respective increby warrant represent and covernative ewith. Thereby request that any Patent(s) issues that the name of the Assignmen or its action to the interpreted and constituted in accounted in strument is found to be illegal or in anstrument may be executed in counter	in 1475 and documents giving a parton deemed neversary or des- ny applications covering and in all for litting and prostructing ap- and (f) for legal proceedings in sites and reasonal attents opion- tions; provided however, that in the benefit of said Assigned them legal representatives and in that said leventor(s) have not at that said leventor(s) have not in the United States, foreign accessors and assigns, for the said ordance with the laws of the Sai enforceable, the other provision pants, each of which is deemed	of testimony execution of printons, oaths traile by said Assignee (e) for perfecting in said aveilons (c) for filing and prosecuting substante ophications for ressaurce of any said Patent(s) phications for ressaurce of any said Patent(s) uphorations for ressaurce of any said Patent(s) estimal proceedings cancellation proceedings, easonable expenses me arred by said inventor(a) assigns expenses me arred by said inventor(a) assigns cancellation proceedings, discussions assigns and other leput entered and will not other into any assignment continues, or under any anternational convention cle use of said Assignee, its successors legal at of California without regard to conflict of its shall remain effective and enforceable to the
single the right, title and inferest range the right, title and inferest ranged confinency or ariditional a for inverference or other priority prefor end any Patentis) granted the rity contests public use proceeds provide to such econocistion shall be bruncing a like terms and of the esentatives, and shall be bruncing a sentatives, and shall be bruncing a sentatives, and shall be bruncing a sentatives, and analyse bruncing a sentatives, and analyse bruncing a sentatives, and arising in conflict a sentatives and assigns. 3 This instrument is transples of the provision of this est extent perturbed by law. This is stated agreement.	papers, and other assistance all to the elberten conveyed (b) for prosecuting applications covering said inventions applications covering said inventions applications covering said inventions applications unclaim grantom invitation research including without hinitation research including without hinitation research paid for by said Assignment shall under paid for by said Assignment shall under opposition of this assignment shall under opposition and Inventor(a), their respective increby warrant represent and covernative ewith. Thereby request that any Patent(s) issues that the name of the Assignmen or its action to the interpreted and constituted in accounted in strument is found to be illegal or in anstrument may be executed in counter	in 1475 and documents giving a parton deemed neversary or des- ny applications covering and in all for litting and prostructing ap- and (f) for legal proceedings in sites and reasonal attents opion- tions; provided however, that in the benefit of said Assigned them legal representatives and in that said leventor(s) have not at that said leventor(s) have not in the United States, foreign accessors and assigns, for the said ordance with the laws of the Sai enforceable, the other provision pants, each of which is deemed	of testimony execution of printons, oaths traile by said Assignee (e) for perfecting in said aveilons (c) for filing and prosecuting substante ophications for ressaurce of any said Patent(s) phications for ressaurce of any said Patent(s) uphorations for ressaurce of any said Patent(s) estimal proceedings cancellation proceedings, easonable expenses me arred by said inventor(a) assigns expenses me arred by said inventor(a) assigns cancellation proceedings, discussions assigns and other leput entered and will not other into any assignment continues, or under any anternational convention cle use of said Assignee, its successors legal at of California without regard to conflict of its shall remain effective and enforceable to the
contractions, declarations or other signed the right, title and inferest mound confuruing or additional a for inverference or other priority prefor end any Patentis', granted the rity contests public use proceeds rousing anch cooperation shall be fracing a like terms and coesentatives, and shall be bricing a sesentatives, and shall be bricing a sesentatives and shall be bricing a sesentative and shall be bricing as and significant protocol, or treaty be issued assigns. This instrument of this perturbed by law, This said the same agreement.	papers, and other assistance all to the element conveyed (b) for prosecuting a applications covering said to content actions and court actions including without limitation resistance. In the said for by said Assignment shall under otherwise of this assignment shall under our said Inventor(a), their respective increby warrant represent and covering thereby warrant represent and covering the ewith. Thereby request that any Patent(s) issuinced in the name of the Assignmen or its action to the interpreted and constitued in accounted in the interpreted and constitued in accounted in antifument may be executed in counter and director(s) have executed and deligated and director(s) have executed and deligated and director(s) have executed and deligated and deligated in counter and director(s) have executed and deligated and deligated in counter and director(s) have executed and deligated an	in tack and documents giving a parton deemed necessary or des- ny applications covering and in all for litting and prostructing ap- and (f) for layer proceedings in sites and reaxion rations, opiois none; provided however, that in to the benefit of said Assigned hears legal representatives and in that said lay entor(s) have not at that said lay entor(s) have not ag in the United States, foreign necessors and assigns, for the said processors and assigns, for the said ordance with the laws of the Sai enforceable, the other provision pains, each of which is deemed wered this instrument to said Assigns.	of testimony execution of printons, oaths traile by said Assignee (e) for perfecting in said aveilons (c) for filing and prosecuting substante ophications for ressaurce of any said Patent(s) phications for ressaurce of any said Patent(s) uphorations for ressaurce of any said Patent(s) estimal proceedings cancellation proceedings, easonable expenses me arred by said inventor(a) assigns expenses me arred by said inventor(a) assigns cancellation proceedings, discussions assigns and other leput entered and will not other into any assignment continues, or under any anternational convention cle use of said Assignee, its successors legal at of California without regard to conflict of its shall remain effective and enforceable to the
single the right, title and inferest range the right, title and inferest ranged confinency or ariditional a for inverference or other priority prefor end any Patentis) granted the rity contests public use proceeds provide to such econocistion shall be bruncing a like terms and of the esentatives, and shall be bruncing a sentatives, and shall be bruncing a sentatives, and shall be bruncing a sentatives, and analyse bruncing a sentatives, and analyse bruncing a sentatives, and arising in conflict a sentatives and assigns. 3 This instrument is transples of the provision of this est extent perturbed by law. This is stated agreement.	papers, and other assistance all to the element conveyed (b) for prosecuting a applications covering said to content actions and court actions including without limitation resistance. In the said for by said Assignment shall under otherwise of this assignment shall under our said Inventor(a), their respective increby warrant represent and covering thereby warrant represent and covering the ewith. Thereby request that any Patent(s) issuinced in the name of the Assignmen or its action to the interpreted and constitued in accounted in the interpreted and constitued in accounted in antifument may be executed in counter and director(s) have executed and deligated and director(s) have executed and deligated and director(s) have executed and deligated and deligated in counter and director(s) have executed and deligated and deligated in counter and director(s) have executed and deligated an	in tack and documents giving a private deemed necessary or desi- ny applications covering and In- d) for liting and prosceedings in sites and reexaminations oppos- tions; provided however, that in the the benefit of said Assigner, there legal representatives and in in that said Inventor(s) have not in that said Inventor(s) have not again the United States, foreign necessors and assigns, for the said confinct with the laws of the Said enforceable, the other provision pains, each of which is deemed wered this instrument to soo A.	of testimony execution of printons, oaths traile by said Assignee (e) for perfecting in said aveilons (c) for filing and prosecuting substante ophications for ressaurce of any said Patent(s) phications for ressaurce of any said Patent(s) uphorations for ressaurce of any said Patent(s) estimal proceedings cancellation proceedings, easonable expenses me arred by said inventor(a) assigns expenses me arred by said inventor(a) assigns cancellation proceedings, discussions assigns and other leput entered and will not other into any assignment continues, or under any anternational convention cle use of said Assignee, its successors legal at of California without regard to conflict of its shall remain effective and enforceable to the
some the right, title and inferest training the right, title and inferest training or ariditional a for inverference or other priority prefor and any Patentis) granted the rity contests public use proceeds royalities such cooperation shall be surcing a factor and an aball be buncing a sentatives, and shall be buncing a sentatives, and shall be buncing a fact or understanding in conflict a fact or understanding in conflict and inventor(s). Said inventor(s) the instrument of this instrument of this instrument of this est extent perturbed by law. This instrument is the witchest Willerton and Alexander C.	papers, and other assistance all to the elberten conveyed (b) for prosecuting at applications covering said to entermy applications covering said to entermy applications covering said to entermy applications under the elberten methods in the interiors and countries are paid for by said Assignment shall under paid for by said Assignment shall under otherwise of this assignment shall under opposition and Inventor(a), their respective increby warrant represent and covernative with the name of the Assignment or its and the interpreted and constitued in accountries in the name of the Assignment is found to be illegal or in anatomient in a countries and divertor(a) have executed in countries and divertor(a) have executed and delighter	in tack and documents giving a private deemed necessary or desi- ny applications covering and In- d) for liting and prosceedings in sites and reexaminations oppos- tions; provided however, that in the the benefit of said Assigner, there legal representatives and in in that said Inventor(s) have not in that said Inventor(s) have not again the United States, foreign necessors and assigns, for the said confinct with the laws of the Said enforceable, the other provision pains, each of which is deemed wered this instrument to soo A.	of testimony execution of printers of teaty. Such or sible by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said ventions (c) for filing and prosecuting substants retitions (c) for filing and prosecuting substants updates out to reissuance of any said fraction photostops for reissuance of any said fractions photostops for reissuance of any said fractions said inventions and any applications estimate proceedings. Caucellation proceedings, easonable expenses me ared by said inventor(a) in successors, assigns and other leparates and sail not enter into any assignment. Committee, or under any international convention cle use of said Assignee, its successors legal rate of California without regard to conflict of as shall remain effective and enforceable to the an original, but all of which together constitute assignments of the dates written below.
contractions, declarations or other signed the right, title and inferest mound confuruing or additional a for inverference or other priority prefor end any Patentis', granted the rity contests public use proceeds rousing anch cooperation shall be fracing a like terms and coesentatives, and shall be bricing a sesentatives, and shall be bricing a sesentatives and shall be bricing a sesentative and shall be bricing as and significant protocol, or treaty be issued assigns. This instrument of this perturbed by law, This said the same agreement.	papers, and other assistance all to the elberten conveyed (b) for prosecuting at applications covering said to entermy applications covering said to entermy applications covering said to entermy applications under the elberten methods in the interiors and countries are paid for by said Assignment shall under paid for by said Assignment shall under otherwise of this assignment shall under opposition and Inventor(a), their respective increby warrant represent and covernative with the name of the Assignment or its and the interpreted and constitued in accountries in the name of the Assignment is found to be illegal or in anatomient in a countries and divertor(a) have executed in countries and divertor(a) have executed and delighter	in tack and documents giving a great deemed users arry or designed to the proceedings and Ind. Or for legal proceedings in and (f) for legal proceedings in and (f) for legal proceedings in a great reasonable provided however, that is the benefit of said Assignmenters legal representatives and in that said Inventor(s) have not given the United States, foreign in the United States, for the same contained with the laws of the Same ordence with the laws of the Same ordence with the laws of the Same of the said assigns, and assigns, and assigns, for the same ordence with the laws of the Same ordence with the laws of the Same of	of testimony execution of printers of teaty. Such or sible by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said ventions (c) for filing and prosecuting substants retitions (c) for filing and prosecuting substants updates out to reissuance of any said fraction photostops for reissuance of any said fractions photostops for reissuance of any said fractions said inventions and any applications estimate proceedings. Caucellation proceedings, easonable expenses me ared by said inventor(a) in successors, assigns and other leparates and sail not enter into any assignment. Committee, or under any international convention cle use of said Assignee, its successors legal rate of California without regard to conflict of as shall remain effective and enforceable to the an original, but all of which together constitute assignments of the dates written below.
contractions, declarations or other stance the right, title and inferest mound confuncing or additional a for inverference or other priority prefor end any Patentis's granted the rity contests public use proceeds rounds to such cooperation shall be bridged and cooperation shall be bridged in secretarities, and shall be bridged as esentatives, and shall be bridged for inderstanding in conflict. Said Inventor(s) Said Inventor(s) Said Inventor(s) Said Inventor(s) This instrument is recreated as an assigns. This instrument is set extent permitted by law. This set extent permitted by law. The set extent permitted by law. This set extent permitted by law. This set extent permitted by law. The set extent permitted by law.	papers, and other assistance all to the element conveyed (b) for prosecuting applications covering said twentions applications covering said twentions applications covering said twentions proceedings much any said Invention resistant including without trustation resistance including without trustation resistance in the paid for by said Assignment shall under oversitions of this assignment shall under upon said inventor(s), their respective incremy warrant represent and covernation for the discounties of the Assignment of the Assignment in account in the matter of the Assignment in account instrument in a found to be dilegal or understance in the instrument may be executed in counter maturities. This interest is found to be allegal or under the instrument may be executed in counter and distributions.	in tack and documents giving a great deemed users arry or designed to the proceedings and Ind. Or for legal proceedings in and (f) for legal proceedings in and (f) for legal proceedings in a great reasonable provided however, that is the benefit of said Assignmenters legal representatives and in that said Inventor(s) have not given the United States, foreign in the United States, for the same contained with the laws of the Same ordence with the laws of the Same ordence with the laws of the Same of the said assigns, and assigns, and assigns, for the same ordence with the laws of the Same ordence with the laws of the Same of	of testimony execution of printers of teaty. Such or dile by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said avoide by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said ventions (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute phications for reisanance of any and fratent(s) phications for reisanance of any and fratent(s) avolving said inventions and any applications situm proceedings cancellation proceedings. easonable expenses metared by and inventor(a) easonable expenses metared by and inventor(a) assigns end other lepast entered and will not only unternational convention continues, or under any international convention cle use of said Assigney, its successors legal ate of California without regard to conflict of its shall remain effective and enforceable to the an original, but all of which logether constitute assigner as of the dates written below.
some the right, title and inferest training the right, title and inferest training or ariditional a for inverference or other priority prefor and any Patentis) granted the rity contests public use proceeds royalities such cooperation shall be surcing a factor and an aball be buncing a sentatives, and shall be buncing a sentatives, and shall be buncing a fact or understanding in conflict a fact or understanding in conflict and inventor(s). Said inventor(s) the instrument of this instrument of this instrument of this est extent perturbed by law. This instrument is the witchest Willerton and Alexander C.	papers, and other assistance all to the element conveyed (b) for prosecuting applications covering said twentions applications covering said twentions applications covering said twentions proceedings much any said Invention resistant including without trustation resistance including without trustation resistance in the paid for by said Assignment shall under oversitions of this assignment shall under upon said inventor(s), their respective incremy warrant represent and covernation for the discounties of the Assignment of the Assignment in account in the matter of the Assignment in account instrument in a found to be dilegal or understance in the instrument may be executed in counter maturities. This interest is found to be allegal or under the instrument may be executed in counter and distributions.	in tack and documents giving a private deemed necessary or designed by applications covering and India for litting and prosecuting up and (i) for legal proceedings in issues and reexaminations oppositions; provided however, that is to the benefit of said Assigned house legal representatives and in that said Inventor(s) have not in the first said Inventor(s) have not increased in the laws of the Same ordance with the laws of the Same ordance wit	of testimony execution of printers of teaty. Such or dile by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said avoide by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said ventions (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute phications for reisanance of any and fratent(s) phications for reisanance of any and fratent(s) avolving said inventions and any applications situm proceedings cancellation proceedings. easonable expenses metared by and inventor(a) easonable expenses metared by and inventor(a) assigns end other lepast entered and will not only unternational convention continues, or under any international convention cle use of said Assigney, its successors legal ate of California without regard to conflict of its shall remain effective and enforceable to the an original, but all of which logether constitute assigner as of the dates written below.

34174.9_1 DOC

Page 1 of 1

- 1	3
- 2	К
•	7

Docket Number 42435-701.201 PATENT ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, the undersigned: 4. ALVAREZ, Christopher 1. CHALMERS, Alexander 2. LURIE, Bradley D. 3. CHALMERS, John Parker San Francisco, CA 94123 New York, NY 10014 Cumming, GA 30040 Ceres, CA 95307 5. BARAJAS, Ramiro 6. KELLY, Ryan Chase 7. WOODALL, Dan Albuquerque, NM 87114 Centennial, CO 80112 Turlock, CA 95380 (hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING HIGH-MAST LIGHTING

for which application serial number 13/734,891 was filed on January 4, 2013 in the United States Patent Office, hereinafter, "Application(s)". The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS, Bright Light Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1867-B McFarland Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30005, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinaster "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignce:

- Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; and (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing.
- Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths. specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

Date:	Alexander Chalmers	Date:	Ramiro Barajas
Date:	Bradley D. Lurie	3/26/2013 Date:	Ryan Chase Kelly
Date:	John Parker Chalmers	Date:	Dan Woodall
Date:	Christopher Alvarez		

5457419_1.DOC

RECORDED: 11/30/2017

Page 1 of 1